OP \$190.00 3847018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integration Point, Inc.		11/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integration Point, LLC
Street Address:	10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847018	INTEGRATION POINT
Registration Number:	3936233	INTEGRATION POINT
Registration Number:	4043693	INTEGRATION POINT
Registration Number:	2739297	INTEGRATION POINT
Registration Number:	5008654	GTV
Registration Number:	5223566	GV
Registration Number:	3917588	READ MY MIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7046974339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-576-3678 x 1120

Email: trademarks@integrationpoint.com

Correspondent Name: Integration Point, LLC

Address Line 1: 10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kareem Howell, Integration Point, LLC	
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Organization and Conversion#page1.tif source=Articles of Organization and Conversion#page2.tif source=Articles of Organization and Conversion#page3.tif

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0634295 Date Filed: 11/1/2018 10:46:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2018 305 00061

in

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Integration Point, LLC. The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
2.	The name of the converting business entity is: Integration Point, Inc. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state of North Carolina.
	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): domestic corporation; foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; foreign limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; professional corporation; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
4.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:
	10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300 Charlotte, NC 28277-8143
	If different, the mailing address of the resulting business entity is: N/A
5.	The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both.)
	Thomas D. Barnes, Organizer 11315 Nevermore Way Charlotte, NC 28277-0293 Mecklenburg County
6.	The name of the initial registered agent is: Thomas D. Barnes
7.	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:
	10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300 Charlotte, NC 28277-8143 Mecklenburg County

WBD (US) 44662160v1

8.	The North Carolina mailing address, <i>if different from the street address</i> , of the initial registered office is:
	N/A
9.	Principal Office Information: Select either a or b.
	a. The limited liability company has a principal office.
	The principal office telephone number: 704-576-3678
	The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:
	10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300 Charlotte, NC 28277-8143 Mecklenburg County
	The mailing address, <i>if different from the street address</i> , of the principal office of the limited liability company is:
	PO Box 49175 Charlotte, NC 28277-0074
	b. The limited liability company does not have a principal office.
10.	These articles will be effective upon filing.
This is	s the 1st day of November, 2018.
	[Signature Page Follows]

Than) S____

Thomas D. Barnes, Organizer

WBD (US) 44662160v1

RECORDED: 11/13/2018